
Women at the Helm 2023 

Humboldt Bay 

Results are provisional as of Sept 26 

Overall 

Sailed: 7, Discards: 0, To count: 7, To qualify: 5, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 5, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Boat HelmName TCF R1-
8/12 

R2-
8/12 

R3-
8/12 

R4-
8/12 

R5-
9/23 

R6-
9/23 

R7-
9/23 

Total Nett 

1st MegaHurtz Christine 
Joyner 

0.9701 5.00 
DSQ 

2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 12.00 1.71 

2nd Prudence Caris 
Cassady 

0.8868 1.00 1.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 4.00 17.00 2.43 

3rd Naked 
Agression 

Caren 
Coonrod 

0.9969 2.00 4.00 2.00 4.00 3.00 3.00 2.00 20.00 2.86 

4th XWing Joey Hodges 0.9207 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.00 4.00 4.00 3.00 22.00 3.14 

DNQ Dauntless Willow 0.8259 5.67 
DNC 

5.67 
DNC 

5.67 
DNC 

5.67 
DNC 

5.00 6.00 
DNS 

6.00 
DNS 

39.68 5.67 

R1-8/12 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

1 Prudence Caris Cassady 0.8868 0:11:42 0:10:23 0:00:00 0.887 1.00 

2 Naked Agression Caren Coonrod 0.9969 0:11:16 0:11:14 0:00:52 0.921 2.00 

3 XWing Joey Hodges 0.9207 0:16:44 0:15:24 0:05:28 0.62 3.00 



Rank Boat HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

4 MegaHurtz Christine Joyner 0.9701 DSQ       5.00 

R2-8/12 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

1 Prudence Caris Cassady 0.8868 0:10:40 0:09:28 0:00:00 0.887 1.00 

2 MegaHurtz Christine Joyner 0.9701 0:10:05 0:09:47 0:00:20 0.938 2.00 

3 XWing Joey Hodges 0.9207 0:11:33 0:10:38 0:01:17 0.819 3.00 

4 Naked Agression Caren Coonrod 0.9969 0:10:42 0:10:40 0:01:13 0.884 4.00 

R3-8/12 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

1 MegaHurtz Christine Joyner 0.9701 0:20:59 0:20:21 0:00:00 0.97 1.00 

2 Naked Agression Caren Coonrod 0.9969 0:21:53 0:21:49 0:01:28 0.93 2.00 

3 XWing Joey Hodges 0.9207 0:23:50 0:21:57 0:01:43 0.854 3.00 

4 Prudence Caris Cassady 0.8868 0:25:20 0:22:28 0:02:23 0.804 4.00 

R4-8/12 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  



Rank Boat HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

1 MegaHurtz Christine Joyner 0.9701 0:20:03 0:19:27 0:00:00 0.97 1.00 

2 XWing Joey Hodges 0.9207 0:21:54 0:20:10 0:00:46 0.888 2.00 

3 Prudence Caris Cassady 0.8868 0:23:17 0:20:39 0:01:21 0.835 3.00 

4 Naked Agression Caren Coonrod 0.9969 0:22:04 0:22:00 0:02:33 0.881 4.00 

R5-9/23 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

1 MegaHurtz Christine Joyner 0.9701 0:21:15 0:20:37 0:00:00 0.97 1.00 

2 Prudence Caris Cassady 0.8868 0:23:55 0:21:13 0:00:40 0.862 2.00 

3 Naked Agression Caren Coonrod 0.9969 0:22:02 0:21:58 0:01:21 0.936 3.00 

4 XWing Joey Hodges 0.9207 0:27:28 0:25:17 0:05:05 0.751 4.00 

5 Dauntless Willow 0.8259 0:36:27 0:30:06 0:11:29 0.566 5.00 

R6-9/23 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

1 MegaHurtz Christine Joyner 0.9701 0:17:53 0:17:21 0:00:00 0.97 1.00 



Rank Boat HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

2 Prudence Caris Cassady 0.8868 0:20:09 0:17:52 0:00:35 0.861 2.00 

3 Naked Agression Caren Coonrod 0.9969 0:19:13 0:19:09 0:01:49 0.903 3.00 

4 XWing Joey Hodges 0.9207 0:21:33 0:19:50 0:02:42 0.805 4.00 

5 Dauntless Willow 0.8259 DNS       6.00 

R7-9/23 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

1 MegaHurtz Christine Joyner 0.9701 0:49:06 0:47:38 0:00:00 0.97 1.00 

2 Naked Agression Caren Coonrod 0.9969 0:53:40 0:53:30 0:05:53 0.888 2.00 

3 XWing Joey Hodges 0.9207 1:02:32 0:57:34 0:10:48 0.762 3.00 

4 Prudence Caris Cassady 0.8868 1:06:19 0:58:49 0:12:36 0.718 4.00 

5 Dauntless Willow 0.8259 DNS       6.00 
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